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MAIN ROOF

GREEN SPACE
REFER TO 
LANDSCAPE

PID: 002-779-854
LOT 1, BECKLEY FARM, 
VICTORIA, PLAN 26482
ZONING: R3-2

PID: 000-123-048
LOT 5, SECTION 
BECKLEY FARM 
VICTORIA, PLAN 871
ZONING: R-K

PID: 000-006-912
LOT 6,SECTION 14, 
BECKLEY FARM, 
VICTORIA, PLAN 871
ZONING: R-K

RAMP 
DOWN

ROOF TOP 
PATIO (L5)

MAIN 
ENTRY

MAIN 
ENTRY

BUILDING B
MAIN FLOOR = 11.5m

BUILDING A
MAIN FLOOR = 11.5m

#28

#29

#30

#31

#32

#33

#34

#35

#36

#37

#38

#39

#1614

#13 #1613

#1625

TO
 B

LD
G

 F
AC

E

2.
31

TO BLDG FACE

1.59

TO
 B

LD
G

 F
AC

E

1.
37

14.77

13
.3

2

8.
47

79.64

69
.3

1

TO
 R

O
O

F  
D

EC
K

7.
02

TO ROOF DECK

8.70

11
.5

7

15.0%6.0%[No Slope]

4

R
O

AD
 D

E D
IC

AT
IO

N

1.
69

8000.00

ROAD DEDICATION

2.60

TO
 B

AL
C

O
N

Y

0.
00

TO BALCONY

0.21

TO STAIRS

0.33

TO BLDG FACE

6.98

TO BALCONY

5.59

TO STAIRS

4.25

7 VISITOR BIKES

10
 V

IS
IT

O
R 

BI
KE

S

1

12.00 m
12.00 m

11.00 m

10.00 m

9.00 m

9.00 m
10.00 m

11.00 m

12.00 m

11.00 m

13.00 m

13.00 m

Description

Building Type: RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT WITH UNDERGROUND PARKADE

Residential Building Group: C   -  RESIDENTIAL

Occupancy Classification: 3.2.2.50 - 6 storey Sprinklered

Max Area per Floor: 1500 m2

Construction Type: Combustible

Occupancy Separations (F3 - C): 2 hour

Sprinklered: PARKADE - Yes

Max Travel Distance (parkade): 45 m

Building Code: BCBC 2018 - PART 3

Underground Parkade Group: F3  -  LOW HAZARD INDUSTRIAL

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING - Yes
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2550.9 m2

2550.9 m2

2336.1 m2
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11665.6 m2

2458.3 m2

COMBINED 
TOTAL

2369.0 m2

2370.1 m2

2170.5 m2

802.0 m2

632.5 m2

10802.4 m2

SITE DATA

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

SITE AREA: 5197 m2

ZONING DATA

CLASSIFICATION:

SITE COVERAGE:

FLOOR SPACE RATIO:

AVERAGE GRADE: 10.97m

SETBACKS REQUIRED PROVIDED

NORTH (REAR YARD) 0 2.31m (TO BLDG)

BUILDING HEIGHT: 20.30m

R3-2

ALLOWABLE PROPOSED

18.5m

1651 m2 (30%) 2892.93m2 (57%)

LOT 1, BECKLEY FARM, VICTORIA, PLAN 26482

110 MENZIES ST. VICTORIA, BC. V8V 1H1

2.13:11.6:1

EAST (SIDE YEARD) 0 6.98m (TO BLDG)

SOUTH (STREET FACING) 13.5m (6 STOREY) 1.37m (TO BLDG)

WEST (STREET FACING) 13.5m (6 STOREY) 1.59m (TO BLDG)

REFER TO DRAWING A-2.0 FOR PARKING DATA

OPEN SPACE: MIN 3301.4 m2 (60%) 2304.07m2 (43%)

LEVEL:

L1

L2

TOTAL

L3

L4
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L6

STUDIO: 1 BED 2 BED 3 BED

3 4 12 4 27
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3 1 13 3 28
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5 9 4 2 28

1 2 3 0 10

1 9 0 0 10

16 (12%) 26 (20%) 44 (33%) 13 (11%) 131

1+DEN

4
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519 PANDORA AVENUE, VICTORIA, B.C. V8W 1N5 +1 250 388 4261 JOB No.: SCALE: DATE:© Copyright reserved.  These plans and designs are and at all times remain the property of Continuum Architecture 
Inc. to be used for the project shown and may not be reproduced without written consent. As indicated

PHASE 1 - SITE PLAN

110 MENZIES ST, VICTORIA BC V8V 1H1

A-1.2

1933 2020/11/19

VILLAGE GREEN RESIDENTIAL
COMPLEX

PRIMEX INVESTMENTS

1 : 200
1 SITE PLAN - PHASE 1

ZONING DATA

BUILDING CODE DATA

UNIT DATA

No. Description Date

1 ISSUED FOR
DP/REZONING

2020-06-23

2 REISSUED
DP/REZONING

2020-11-19

GROSS FLOOR AREA - BLDG A

LEVEL AREA AREA m2

L1 (11.50m) 13403 SF 1245.2 m²
L2 12936 SF 1201.8 m²
L3 12937 SF 1201.9 m²
L4 11226 SF 1043.0 m²
BUILDING A TOTAL 50503 SF 4691.8 m²

GROSS FLOOR AREA - BLDG B

LEVEL AREA AREA m2

L1 (11.50m) 15003 SF 1393.9 m²
L2 14522 SF 1349.1 m²
L3 14521 SF 1349.0 m²
L4 13919 SF 1293.1 m²
L5 9509 SF 883.4 m²
L6 7591 SF 705.2 m²
BUILDING B TOTAL 75065 SF 6973.8 m²

FSR AREA SCHEDULE

BLDG A - L4 991 m²
BLDG B - L4 1231 m²

L4 2223 m²
BLDG B - L5 836 m²

L5 836 m²
BLDG B - L6 663 m²

L6 663 m²
GRAND TOTAL 11091 m²

FSR AREA SCHEDULE

BLDG A - L1 1187 m²
BLDG B - L1 1330 m²

L1 (11.50m) 2517 m²
BLDG A - L2 1142 m²
BLDG B - L2 1284 m²

L2 2426 m²
BLDG A - L3 1142 m²
BLDG B - L3 1284 m²

L3 2426 m²

NET FLOOR AREA SCHEDULE -
BLDG A

BLDG A - L1 1156.7 m²
BLDG A - L2 1113.1 m²
BLDG A - L3 1112.9 m²
BLDG A - L4 967.2 m²
BUILDING A TOTAL 4349.9 m²

NET FLOOR AREA SCHEDULE -
BLDG B

BLDG B - L1 1301.6 m²
BLDG B - L2 1255.9 m²
BLDG B - L3 1257.2 m²
BLDG B - L4 1203.3 m²
BLDG B - L5 802 m²
BLDG B - L6 632.5 m²
BUILDING B TOTAL 6452.5 m²

1
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SHADOWS -
SPRING/AUTUMN

110 MENZIES ST, VICTORIA BC V8V 1H1

A-1.3

1933 2020/11/19

VILLAGE GREEN RESIDENTIAL
COMPLEX

PRIMEX INVESTMENTS

1 : 750
1 SHADOW STUDY - SPRING/AUTUMN EQUINOX - 8am

1 : 750
2 SHADOW STUDY - SPRING/AUTUMN EQUINOX - NOON

1 : 750
3 SHADOW STUDY - SPRING/AUTUMN EQUINOX - 4pm 4 3D SHADOW STUDY - SPRING/AUTUMN

No. Description Date

1 ISSUED FOR
DP/REZONING

2020-06-23

2 REISSUED
DP/REZONING

2020-11-19
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SHADOWS - SUMMER

110 MENZIES ST, VICTORIA BC V8V 1H1

A-1.4

1933 2020/11/19

VILLAGE GREEN RESIDENTIAL
COMPLEX

PRIMEX INVESTMENTS

1 : 750
1 SHADOW STUDY - SUMMER SOLSTICE - 8am

1 : 750
2 SHADOW STUDY - SUMMER SOLSTICE - NOON

1 : 750
3 SHADOW STUDY - SUMMER SOLSTICE - 4pm 4 3D SHADOW STUDY - SUMMER

No. Description Date

1 ISSUED FOR
DP/REZONING

2020-06-23

2 REISSUED
DP/REZONING

2020-11-19
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SHADOWS - WINTER

110 MENZIES ST, VICTORIA BC V8V 1H1

A-1.5

1933 2020/11/19

VILLAGE GREEN RESIDENTIAL
COMPLEX

PRIMEX INVESTMENTS

1 : 750
1 SHADOW STUDY - WINTER SOLSTICE - 8am

1 : 750
2 SHADOW STUDY - WINTER SOLSTICE - NOON

1 : 750
3 SHADOW STUDY - WINTER SOLSTICE - 4pm 4 3D SHADOW STUDY - WINTER

No. Description Date

1 ISSUED FOR
DP/REZONING

2020-06-23

2 REISSUED
DP/REZONING

2020-11-19
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11.00 (GEO) EX.

10.50 (GEO) EX.

9.50 (GEO) EX.

9.00 (GEO) EX.

10.00 (GEO) EX.

AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATION
POINTS AVERAGE OF POINTS DISTANCE TOTALS
A-B ((9.22+9.32)/2)=9.27 x5.1 47.28
B-C ((9.32+9.72)/2)=9.52 x14.7 139.94
C-D ((9.72+10.00)/2=9.86 x32.5 320.45
D-E ((10.00+10.93)/2)=10.47 x6.2 64.91
E-F ((10.93+11.45)/2)=11.19 x22.4 250.66
F-G ((11.45+11.45)/2)=11.45 x6.2 70.99
G-H ((11.45+10.99)/2=11.22 x41 460.02
H-I ((10.99+11.94)/2)=11.47 x19.8 227.11
I-J ((11.94+11.96)/2)=11.95 x10.1 120.7
J-K ((11.96+11.96)/2)=11.96 x3.1 15.06
K-L ((11.96+11.96)/2)=11.96 x26.3 314.55
L-M ((11.96+11.45)/2)=11.7 x.3 3.51
M-N ((11.45+11.45)/2)=11.45 x16.4 187.78
N-O ((11.45+12.20)/2)=11.825 x6.8 80.41
O-P ((12.20+11.33)/2)=11.77 x60.7 714.44
P-Q ((11.33+11.16)/2)=11.25 x6.8 76.5
Q-R ((11.16+11.32)/2)=11.24 x9.1 102.28
R-S ((11.32+9.92)/2)=10.62 x10.0 106.20
S-T ((9.92+9.65)/2)=9.79 x15.4 150.77
T-U ((9.65+9.57)/2)=9.61 x3.1 29.80
U-V ((9.57x9.33)/2)=9.45 x6.2 58.59
V-A ((9.33+9.22)/2)=9.28 x4 37.12      

Totals 326.2m 3579.07

3579.07/326.2m=10.97m

NOTE: ALL ELEVATIONS ARE FINISHED GRADE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.  
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PARKADE PLAN

110 MENZIES ST, VICTORIA BC V8V 1H1

A-2.0

1933 2020/11/19

VILLAGE GREEN RESIDENTIAL
COMPLEX

PRIMEX INVESTMENTS

1 : 200
1 FLOOR PLAN - PARKADE

No. Description Date

1 ISSUED FOR
DP/REZONING

2020-06-23

2 REISSUED
DP/REZONING

2020-11-19

AREA SCHEDULE - UNDER 45m2

NAME OCCUPANCY AREA m2

A111 STUDIO 42 m²
B111 STUDIO 42 m²
A211 STUDIO 42 m²
B212 STUDIO 42 m²
A311 STUDIO 44 m²
B312 STUDIO 42 m²
A411 STUDIO 36 m²
B412 STUDIO 43 m²
B507 STUDIO 44 m²
B607 STUDIO 36 m²
SUBTOTAL: 10 412 m²

AREA SCHEDULE - 45m2 TO 70m2

NAME OCCUPANCY AREA m2

A104 STUDIO 56 m²
A108 1 BEDROOM 53 m²
B104 1 BEDROOM 65 m²
B105 1 BEDROOM 63 m²
B107 1 + DEN 65 m²
B108 1 BEDROOM 52 m²
B112 1 + DEN 65 m²
A204 STUDIO 56 m²
A208 1 + DEN 65 m²
B204 1 BEDROOM 65 m²
B208 1 + DEN 65 m²
B209 1 + DEN 65 m²
B213 1 + DEN 65 m²
A304 STUDIO 56 m²
A308 1 + DEN 65 m²
B304 1 BEDROOM 65 m²
B308 1 + DEN 65 m²
B309 1 + DEN 65 m²
B313 1 + DEN 65 m²
A401 STUDIO 52 m²
A402 1 BEDROOM 62 m²
A403 1 BEDROOM 63 m²
A404 STUDIO 55 m²
A408 1 + DEN 65 m²
A409 1 BEDROOM 57 m²
A410 1 BEDROOM 57 m²
A412 1 BEDROOM 62 m²
A413 1 BEDROOM 62 m²
B401 STUDIO 51 m²
B402 1 BEDROOM 62 m²
B403 1 BEDROOM 63 m²
B404 1 BEDROOM 65 m²
B408 1 + DEN 65 m²
B409 1 + DEN 65 m²
B413 1 + DEN 65 m²
B503 1 + DEN 65 m²
B504 1 + DEN 65 m²
B505 1 BEDROOM 57 m²
B506 1 BEDROOM 57 m²
B508 1 + DEN 65 m²
B601 1 BEDROOM 62 m²
B602 1 BEDROOM 62 m²
B603 1 BEDROOM 52 m²
B604 1 BEDROOM 52 m²
B605 1 BEDROOM 57 m²
B606 1 BEDROOM 57 m²
B608 1 BEDROOM 52 m²
B609 1 BEDROOM 62 m²
B610 1 BEDROOM 62 m²
SUBTOTAL: 49 2979 m²

AREA SCHEDULE - OVER 70m2

NAME OCCUPANCY AREA m2

A101 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
A102 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
A103 2 BEDROOM 78 m²
A105 1 + DEN 77 m²
A106 1 + DEN 76 m²
A107 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
A109 3 BEDROOM 86 m²
A110 3 BEDROOM 86 m²
A112 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
A113 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
B101 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
B102 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
B103 2 BEDROOM 78 m²
B106 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
B109 3 BEDROOM 86 m²
B110 3 BEDROOM 88 m²
B113 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
B114 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
A201 2 BEDROOM 77 m²
A202 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
A203 2 BEDROOM 78 m²
A205 1 + DEN 77 m²
A206 1 + DEN 76 m²
A207 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
A209 3 BEDROOM 86 m²
A210 3 BEDROOM 86 m²
A212 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
A213 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
B201 2 BEDROOM 77 m²
B202 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
B203 2 BEDROOM 78 m²
B205 1 + DEN 76 m²
B206 1 + DEN 77 m²
B207 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
B210 3 BEDROOM 86 m²
B211 2 BEDROOM 86 m²
B214 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
B215 2 BEDROOM 77 m²
A05 1 + DEN 77 m²
A301 2 BEDROOM 77 m²
A302 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
A303 2 BEDROOM 78 m²
A306 1 + DEN 76 m²
A307 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
A309 3 BEDROOM 86 m²
A310 3 BEDROOM 86 m²
A312 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
A313 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
B301 2 BEDROOM 77 m²
B302 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
B303 2 BEDROOM 78 m²
B305 1 + DEN 76 m²
B306 1 + DEN 77 m²
B307 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
B310 3 BEDROOM 86 m²
B311 3 BEDROOM 86 m²
B314 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
B315 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
A405 1 + DEN 77 m²
A406 1 + DEN 76 m²
A407 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
B405 1 + DEN 77 m²
B406 1 + DEN 76 m²
B407 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
B410 3 BEDROOM 86 m²
B411 3 BEDROOM 86 m²
B414 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
B415 2 BEDROOM 77 m²
B501 1 + DEN 76 m²
B502 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
B509 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
B510 2 BEDROOM 76 m²
SUBTOTAL: 72 5645 m²

PARKING DATA

VISUAL SCALE 1:200  @ Arch D
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EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

110 MENZIES ST, VICTORIA BC V8V 1H1

A-3.1

1933 2020/11/19

VILLAGE GREEN RESIDENTIAL
COMPLEX

PRIMEX INVESTMENTS

ELEVATION KEY NOTES

No. Description Date

1 ISSUED FOR
DP/REZONING

2020-06-23

2 REISSUED
DP/REZONING

2020-11-19

KEY NOTE FINISH AND MATERIAL
AF PREFINISHED ALUMINUM FLASHING - S-LOCKED - BLACK
C CONCRETE - SANDBLAST FINISH
CS CORRUGATED METAL SIDING - GALVANIZED
CW CURTAINWALL - BLACK ANODIZED
EZ E-Z TRIM REVEAL - BLACK ANODIZED
GP ALUMINUM GUARDRAIL - PICKET - BLACK ANODIZED
GR ALUMINUM GUARDRAIL - GLAZED - BLACK ANODIZED
HS1 HORIZONTAL SIDING - WOODGRAIN
HS2 HORIZONTAL SIDING - WHITE
P1 SMOOTH HARDIE PANEL - GREY
P2 ALUMINUM PANEL SIDING - BLACK
VW ALUMINUM CLAD VINYL WINDOW - BLACK ANODIZED

1 : 200
1 EAST ELEVATON

1 : 200
2 NORTH ELEVATION
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EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

110 MENZIES ST, VICTORIA BC V8V 1H1
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VILLAGE GREEN RESIDENTIAL
COMPLEX

PRIMEX INVESTMENTS

ELEVATION KEY NOTES

No. Description Date

1 ISSUED FOR
DP/REZONING

2020-06-23

2 REISSUED
DP/REZONING

2020-11-19

KEY NOTE FINISH AND MATERIAL
AF PREFINISHED ALUMINUM FLASHING - S-LOCKED - BLACK
C CONCRETE - SANDBLAST FINISH
CS CORRUGATED METAL SIDING - GALVANIZED
CW CURTAINWALL - BLACK ANODIZED
EZ E-Z TRIM REVEAL - BLACK ANODIZED
GP ALUMINUM GUARDRAIL - PICKET - BLACK ANODIZED
GR ALUMINUM GUARDRAIL - GLAZED - BLACK ANODIZED
HS1 HORIZONTAL SIDING - WOODGRAIN
HS2 HORIZONTAL SIDING - WHITE
P1 SMOOTH HARDIE PANEL - GREY
P2 ALUMINUM PANEL SIDING - BLACK
VW ALUMINUM CLAD VINYL WINDOW - BLACK ANODIZED

1 : 200
1 SOUTH ELEVATION

1 : 200
2 WEST ELEVATION

VISUAL SCALE 1:200  @ Arch D

20m4m 16m12m8m0m

VISUAL SCALE 1:200  @ Arch D

20m4m 16m12m8m0m
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BUILDING SECTIONS

110 MENZIES ST, VICTORIA BC V8V 1H1

A-4.1

1933 2020/11/19

VILLAGE GREEN RESIDENTIAL
COMPLEX

PRIMEX INVESTMENTS

No. Description Date

1 ISSUED FOR
DP/REZONING

2020-06-23

2 REISSUED
DP/REZONING

2020-11-19

ELEVATION KEY NOTES

KEY NOTE FINISH AND MATERIAL
AF PREFINISHED ALUMINUM FLASHING - S-LOCKED - BLACK
C CONCRETE - SANDBLAST FINISH
CS CORRUGATED METAL SIDING - GALVANIZED
CW CURTAINWALL - BLACK ANODIZED
EZ E-Z TRIM REVEAL - BLACK ANODIZED
GP ALUMINUM GUARDRAIL - PICKET - BLACK ANODIZED
GR ALUMINUM GUARDRAIL - GLAZED - BLACK ANODIZED
HS1 HORIZONTAL SIDING - WOODGRAIN
HS2 HORIZONTAL SIDING - WHITE
P1 SMOOTH HARDIE PANEL - GREY
P2 ALUMINUM PANEL SIDING - BLACK
VW ALUMINUM CLAD VINYL WINDOW - BLACK ANODIZED

1 : 200
1 BUILDING SECTION 1

1 : 200
2 BUILDING SECTION 2

VISUAL SCALE 1:200  @ Arch D

20m4m 16m12m8m0m

VISUAL SCALE 1:200  @ Arch D

20m4m 16m12m8m0m
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Inc. to be used for the project shown and may not be reproduced without written consent. 1 : 200

BUILDING SECTIONS

110 MENZIES ST, VICTORIA BC V8V 1H1

A-4.2

1933 2020/11/19

VILLAGE GREEN RESIDENTIAL
COMPLEX

PRIMEX INVESTMENTS

No. Description Date

1 ISSUED FOR
DP/REZONING

2020-06-23

2 REISSUED
DP/REZONING

2020-11-19

ELEVATION KEY NOTES

KEY NOTE FINISH AND MATERIAL
AF PREFINISHED ALUMINUM FLASHING - S-LOCKED - BLACK
C CONCRETE - SANDBLAST FINISH
CS CORRUGATED METAL SIDING - GALVANIZED
CW CURTAINWALL - BLACK ANODIZED
EZ E-Z TRIM REVEAL - BLACK ANODIZED
GP ALUMINUM GUARDRAIL - PICKET - BLACK ANODIZED
GR ALUMINUM GUARDRAIL - GLAZED - BLACK ANODIZED
HS1 HORIZONTAL SIDING - WOODGRAIN
HS2 HORIZONTAL SIDING - WHITE
P1 SMOOTH HARDIE PANEL - GREY
P2 ALUMINUM PANEL SIDING - BLACK
VW ALUMINUM CLAD VINYL WINDOW - BLACK ANODIZED

1 : 200
1 BUILDING SECTION 3

1 : 200
2 BUILDING SECTION 4

VISUAL SCALE 1:200  @ Arch D

20m4m 16m12m8m0m

VISUAL SCALE 1:200  @ Arch D

20m4m 16m12m8m0m
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CONTEXT SECTIONS

110 MENZIES ST, VICTORIA BC V8V 1H1

A-4.3

1933 2020/11/19

VILLAGE GREEN RESIDENTIAL
COMPLEX

PRIMEX INVESTMENTS

No. Description Date

2 REISSUED
DP/REZONING

2020-11-19

1 : 100
1 CROSS SECTION AT 446 NIAGARA

1 : 100
2 SECTION AT 446 NIAGARA

3 3D VIEW FROM 446 NIAGARA 1 4 3D VIEW FROM 446 NIAGARA 2

VISUAL SCALE 1:100  @ Arch D

10m2m 8m6m4m0m

VISUAL SCALE 1:100  @ Arch D

10m2m 8m6m4m0m
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BIRD'S EYE 3D VIEWS

110 MENZIES ST, VICTORIA BC V8V 1H1

A-5.1

1933 2020/11/19

VILLAGE GREEN RESIDENTIAL
COMPLEX

PRIMEX INVESTMENTS

1 3D BIRD'S EYE - SOUTH 2 3D BIRD'S EYE - WEST

3 3D BIRD'S EYE - NORTH 4 3D BIRD'S EYE - EAST

No. Description Date

1 ISSUED FOR
DP/REZONING

2020-06-23

2 REISSUED
DP/REZONING

2020-11-19
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STREET 3D VIEWS

110 MENZIES ST, VICTORIA BC V8V 1H1

A-5.2

1933 2020/11/19

VILLAGE GREEN RESIDENTIAL
COMPLEX

PRIMEX INVESTMENTS

1 3D STREET - SOUTH 2 3D STREET - WEST

3 3D STREET - COURTYARD 4 3D STREET - EAST

No. Description Date

1 ISSUED FOR
DP/REZONING

2020-06-23

2 REISSUED
DP/REZONING

2020-11-19
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